Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

2019-00467

RECEIVED: 12/19/19 FILED: 12/19/19 FINAL: 05/11/20 SUSPENSION DATE: 06/18/20

0 REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Initial Operations Farm-Tap Rate Adjustment Rates

UTILITIES:

Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation

INDEX OF EVENTS:

06/22/20	POST CASE: Whitney Bradley Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation Notice of Approved Rate Change Other Charges
06/12/20	Order Entered: 1. Within ten days of the date of this Order, Troublesome Creek shall provide its customers with a notice containing the charges approved in Appendix B to the May 11, 2020 Order, with a table showing previous charge and approved charge. 2. Within 15 days of the date of this Order, Troublesome Creek shall file with the Commission a copy of the customer notice containing the charges approved in Appendix B to the May 11, 2020 Order. 3. Documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 shall reference this case number and shall be filed in the post-case correspondence file. 4. All other provisions of the Commission's May 11, 2020 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.
05/11/20	Final Order Entered: 1. The rates and charges proposed by Troublesome Creek are denied. 2. The rates and charges, as set forth in Appendix B to this Order, are approved as fair, just, and reasonable rates for Troublesome Creek, and these rates and charges are approved for service rendered on and after the date of entry of this Order. 3. Except for the tariff provisions that have been modified herein, Troublesome Creek's proposed tariff is approved as filed. 4. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, Troublesome Creek shall file with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, new tariff sheets setting forth the rates, charges, and modifications approved or as required herein and reflecting their effective date and that they were authorized by this Order. 5. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
04/22/20	Whitney Bradley Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation Notice of Proposed Rate Change
04/03/20	Whitney Bradley Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation TCGCs Response to Commission Staffs Third
04/03/20	
03/23/20	Request for Information Commission Staff's Third Request for Information to Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation
03/06/20	Whitney Bradley Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation Troublesome Creek Gas Corporations Response to Commission Staffs Second Request for Information
02/25/20	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation
02/14/20	Whitney Bradley Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation Troublesome Creek Gas Corporations
	Response to Commission Staffs Initial Request for Information
01/23/20	Whitney Bradley Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation Cover letter and written statement waiving right
	to service of Commission Orders by USPS
01/16/20	Ordered Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of Troublesome Creek's proposed tariff. 2. Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, shall be followed when filing papers in this proceeding. 3. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, Troublesome Creek shall file a written statement, with a copy to parties of record, that it waives any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and that it or its authorized agent possesses the facilities to receive electronic submissions. 4. Unless a party granted leave to intervene states its objection to the use of electronic filing procedures in a motion for
	intervention, the party shall: a. Be deemed to have consented to the use of electronic filing procedures and the service of all papers, including Orders of the Commission, by electronic means; and b. Within seven days of the entry of an Order of the Commission granting its intervention, file with the Commission a written statement that it waives any
	right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that it or its authorized agent
12/19/19	possesses the facilities to receive electronic submissions. Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation Application for Initial Rules, Regulations, and Rates for Furnishing Gas Service Pursuant to KRS 278.485